
Member Phone # Affiliation County Represents

1 Belknap, Peggy 928- 524-7455 Northland Pioneer College                                                                                      Navajo/Apache Higher Education

Dean of Career & Technical Education

PO Box 610

Holbrook, AZ   86025 peggy.belknap@npc.edu

2 Berry, James Don 928- 537-4201 TATES Auto Navajo Business

Compliance Officer Ext 1259

1251 N. Automall Pkwy

Show Low, AZ   85901 don.berry@tatesautocenter.com

3 Buzan, Malissa 928-402-8693 Gila County Community Services Gila Workforce

Director Gila County Community Services

5515 S. Apache Ave,Ste 200

Globe, AZ   85501 mbuzan@gilacountyaz.gov

4 Byrne, Jeri N. 928-402-8054 The Eastern Arizona Area Health Education Gila Business

Executive Director Center, Inc.

PO Box 572

Globe, AZ   85502 jbyrne@cableone.net

5 Christensen, Becki 928- 333-2123 Springerville/Eagar Chamber of Commerce Apache Business

Executive Director

418 E. Main

Springerville, AZ   85938 director@sechamber.com

6 Dean, Roxanne 928-289-4644 Job Corps Navajo Workforce

Regional Manager Ext 106

319 E. 3rd Street

Winslow, AZ   86047 dean.roxanne@jobcorps.org
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7
Flake, Elizabeth 928-537-9228 Northern Arizona University Education Navajo Higher Education

Program/Outreach Coordinator

PO Box 3411

Show Low, AZ  85902-3411 elizabeth.flake@nau.edu

8 Hart, Kelly 480-628-3882 DES Navajo/Apache Workforce

Regional Manager Workforce Admininstration Gila

6063 E Cortez

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 khart2@azdes.gov

9 Huddleston, Curtis 928-473-7246 Freeport McMoRan Inc. Miami Operations Gila Business

Human Resources Manager

PO Box 4444

Claypool, AZ 85832-4444 chuddleston@fmi.com

10 Jackson, Rickey 928-289-6535 Northland Pioneer College Navajo/Apache Adult Education

Director of Developmental Services and Educ.

1400 East Third Street Adult Education/Literacy

Winslow, AZ   86047 rjackson@npc.edu

11 Joy, Glenn 928-337-7594 Apache County Apache Government

Human Resources Specialist

PO Box 989

St. Johns, AZ   85936 gjoy@co.apache.az.us

12 Kakavas, Connie 928-537-6366 Summit Health care Navajo Business

Chief Human Resources Officer

2200 E. Show Low Lake Rd

13 Martin, Amy 928-333-7334 White Mountain Regional Medical Center Apache Business

Human Resources Director

PO Box 591

Eagar, AZ 85925 amy.martin@wmrmc.com
14 Moore, Gary 928-537-1647 Forest Energy Corp Navajo Business

Director of Operations

1001 N. 40th Street

Show Low, AZ   85901 gmoore@forestenergy.com
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15 North, Steve 928-532-4124 City of Show Low Navajo Business

Business Development Coordinator

180 N. 9th St

Show Low, AZ   85901 snorth@showlowaz.gov

16 Osborn, Deborah 480- 983-0427 DES Gila Workforce

Vocational Rehabilitation Supervisor

11518 E. Apache Trail,St 110

Apache Junction, AZ  85120 dosborn@azdes.gov

17 Potts, Cliff 928-474-2337 Prudential Arizona Realty Gila Business

Real Estate Broker

609 S. Beeline Hwy

Payson, AZ   85541 cliff.potts@RimHomes.com

18 Smith, Ben 602-615-0087 Ironworkers Local Union #75 Apache Union

Navajo Nation Iron Worker Representative 

950 East Elwood Street

Phoenix, AZ   85040 bensmith_iw/75@citlink.net

19 Sorensen, John 928-200-0112 IBEW Local 518 Apache Union

Union Apprenticeship Organizer 

PO Box 99

Globe, AZ   85501 jtdawg@cableone.com

20 Stradling, Von 928-337-5546 SRP Apache Business

Supervisor

PO Box 1018

St. Johns, AZ   85936 von.stradling@srpnet.com

21 Williams, Steve 928-205-9040 Williams Law Group Navajo Business

Attorney and Navajo County Board of Supervisor District 4

141 N. 6th Drive

Revised June  2016

mailto:snorth@showlowaz.gov
mailto:dosborn@azdes.gov
mailto:cliff.potts@RimHomes.com
mailto:bensmith_iw/75@citlink.net
mailto:jtdawg@cableone.com
mailto:von.stradling@srpnet.com

